Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		06/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PaeTec Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Willowbrook Office Park	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472741	ONNET MALL
Registration Number:	2168761	CAMPUSLINK
Serial Number:	78745004	IPATH
Registration Number:	2442552	WHERE COMMUNICATIONS HAS BECOME AN ART
Registration Number:	2443412	TECPATH
Registration Number:	2340528	WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART
Registration Number:	2340527	PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2908733	PASSIONATE ABOUT QUALITY
Registration Number:	2988888	PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2503940	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-819-8923 Phone:

REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK

Fax Number:

SUBMISSION TYPE:

900050927

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Matthew Bart co	et@whitecase.com /o White & Case LLP f the Americas // YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	1104031-0389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew Bart
Signature:		/Matthew Bart/
Date:		06/12/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release_#page1.tif source=Release_#page2.tif source=Release_#page3.tif source=Release_#page4.tif source=Release_#page5.tif		

source=Release_#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is given on this _____ day of June 2006 by CIT Lending Services Corporation (formerly known as Newcourt Commercial Finance Corporation), as Agent ("CIT"), a Delaware corporation, to PaeTec Communications, Inc. (in its own capacity and as successor in interest by merger with Campuslink Communications Systems, Inc. and as successor in interest by merger with PaeTec Online, Inc.) (collectively "PaeTec"), a Delaware corporation, as follows:

WHEREAS, on May 12, 1999, Newcourt Commercial Finance Corporation, as Agent ("Newcourt") and PaeTec Communications, Inc. entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "May 1999 Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said May 1999 Trademark Security Agreement, PaeTec granted to Newcourt, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of PaeTec's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "May 1999 Marks");

WHEREAS, said May 1999 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the following dates:

- A. June 30, 1999 at reel 1923 and frame 0253;
- B. June 30, 1999 at reel 1923 and frame 0276;
- C. December 01, 1999 at reel 1998 and frame 0120;
- D. May 12, 2004 at reel 2848 and frame 0145, relating to later filed or acquired marks as of August 4, 2000;
- E. May 12, 2004 at reel 2848 and frame 0193, relating to later filed or acquired marks as of March 31, 2004;
- F. May 12, 2004 at reel 2848 and frame 0178, relating to later filed or acquired marks as of August 4, 2000;
- G. May 13, 2004 at reel 2848 and frame 0537, relating to later filed or acquired marks as of March 31, 2004; and
- H. March 16, 2006 at reel 3270 and frame 0472.

WHEREAS, Newcourt subsequently changed its name to CIT Lending Services Corporation on April 17, 2000;

WHEREAS, on September 9, 1999, Newcourt Commercial Finance Corporation, as Agent ("Newcourt") and Campuslink Communications Systems, Inc. ("Campuslink") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "September 1999 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the May 1999 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said September 1999 Trademark Security Agreement, Campuslink granted to Newcourt, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Campuslink's right,

Release of Trademark Security Interest PaeTec Communications, Inc./ CIT Lending Services Corporation

title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "September Marks", and together with the May 1999 Marks, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said September 1999 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 5, 1999 at reel 1991 and frame 0829;

WHEREAS, Campuslink subsequently merged into PaeTec Communications, Inc. on January 12, 2000; and

WHEREAS, CIT now wishes to release its security interests in the Marks and retransfer and reassign to PaeTec without recourse all of CIT's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as PaeTec has satisfied its obligations under said Trademark Security Agreements, CIT hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Marks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Marks without recourse to PaeTec.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION (formerly known as Newcourt Commercial Corporation), As Agent

By:

Name

Title.

Release of Trademark Security Interest PaeTec Communications, Inc./ CIT Lending Services Corporation

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1923/0253

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (design)	04/11/2000	2340527	12/28/1998	75614061
WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART	04/11/2000	2340528	12/28/1998	75614063

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1923/0276

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (design)	04/11/2000	2340527	12/28/1998	75614061

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1998/0120

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (design)	04/11/2000	2340527	12/28/1998	75614061
WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART	04/11/2000	2340528	12/28/1998	75614063

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 2848/0145

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
WHERE COMMUNICATIONS HAS BECOME AN ART	4/10/2001	2442552	3/6/2000	75936807
TECPATH	4/10/2001	2443412	6/23/1999	75735606
NETWORK ADVISOR	Abandoned	n/a	6/23/1999	75734708
WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART	4/11/2000	2340528	12/28/1998	75614063
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	4/11/2000	2340527	12/28/1998	75614061

Schedule A Security Interest in Licensed Trademarks recorded at Reel/Frame 2848/0193

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
PASSIONATE ABOUT QUALITY	12/07/2004	2908733	12/03/2003	78335523
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS	08/30/2005	2988888	3/25/2003	78229720
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	11/06/2001	2503940	10/10/2000	76144025
WHERE COMMUNICATIONS HAS BECOME AN ART	04/10/2001	2442552	03/06/2000	75936807
TECPATH	04/10/2001	2443412	06/23/1999	75735606
WHERE PHONE SERVICE HAS BECOME AN ART	04/11/2000	2340528	12/28/1998	75614063
PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	04/11/2000	2340527	12/28/1998	75614061
CAMPUSLINK	06/30/1998	2168761	03/13/1995	74645551

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 2848/0178

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
ONNET MALL	7/31/2001	2472741	3/19/1999	75663611

Schedule A Security Interest in Licensed Trademarks recorded at Reel/Frame 2848/0537

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
ONNET MALL	7/31/2001	2472741	3/19/1999	75663611

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 1991/0829

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
CAMPUSLINK	06/30/1998	2168761	03/13/1995	74645551
CAMPUSSCAPE	Abandoned	n/a	09/25/1996	75171865
COLLEGESCAPE	Abandoned	n/a	09/25/1996	75171873
	į			<u> </u>

Schedule A Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3270/0472

Γ	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.	File Date.	Serial No.
	IPATH	Pending		11/1/2005	78745004

6

DA1 330997v.5

RECORDED: 06/12/2006